22/03/2002 REF: CS/C71190 4312/U4 fo c2/ Special Instruction: ASS, REC. BY: marcus. SUNVAJOR ASSIGNMENT (Office) C11 From (Person): Tan Kah Loon Date/Time: 31.10.19 Estimated Cost Bill to: OD/TP/WS/TPRES/O 9627T GB(GBB 384H To hapect Vehicle No: Insured nt Workshop m/s Liu's Brother 67411730 Tel: of MOI bout BUEJ AVE & # 01-01 Policy No. DMCVSNS 07 7418000 Claim No: SNM MD 205735 CO2 Sum Insured: Excess. D.O.A. 24-10-19 Make of Veh (Client's Record) Mepil CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS H.O.D. Endorsement: Date/Time: 1-11-19 9.07 a.m Vehicle IN DOUT Person Contacted: Date/Time Action/Instruction Stemate 931 961 Ta hoto ak GBB 3394- CS 3/ NO 1001606/ ESCH-2 100 100 100 1001

ASS, PIEC, BY:	c1./
, secus .	ASSIGNMENT
Estimated Cost	Veh No. GSC 96277 Yr Regn. 3 14
OD / P WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Val / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailer or
_	
1730 1601	1 / /-
at Workshop m/s / / / S	Colour Cut AC Insured / Std / NI / NA
kisured:	Sp. Reading f1-90/ T/Radio; Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Andrew States and Company of the Com	C/No: 2FA26300006142268
Claims No.	Gen. Cond God / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Ger / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Brake: Nover / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
ware of ven.	Modi: (NW / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195- 60216
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S C repair at the time of inspection.	DIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA O / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
The state of the s	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value: \$ 30 K	Erent C Rear 6
UPAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. mm R/Bal. mm
PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
Est Repairs: 6 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 29/10/19 B.O.I. 7/11/19
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	LOS BILLIANOS SOS LA TRADA CONTRA DE
Date / Time Action / Instruction 144 5-300	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
44 Lyth COFYS ATL	
	,
14/18 4/5 to 5300 control	with Susan (Red \$17903-20,779
SECTIVITY OF SECTI	ED + 8 NOV 2019
RECEIV	
Ociaffana, Fla Pass to! : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 6
i) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 230
Dole/Time, File Rotum to?	Tenreportation:
= 15 11 19 Typist Add	Fag:Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
1 152 3	: Interview (\$) Photos
Papers Former	:Teth, Inve (\$) oney
(mmp 5 mm) 1.8.1:1= \$5300 =	Merieng 12
	100M 320

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Main	31 Oct 2019				Adj Submitted	Ires Auth/eid	Station	
- 1			31 Oct 2019 18:24 Assign				New Assign Cancel Case	0.000
	Main	Re	ference	Ciai	m Details	Docume	ents	Show All
	BFOLDER DET	TAILS				[Cre	ated by insu	rer]
nsured: fain Claims	ant:	GOLDE	ELL LEASING PT	TELTO CO.	leg. No.: 199001196	N		
/ehicle Reg	21141	GBC9			Date of Loss:		29/10/2019 12:00 - :59	
Claim Type:		TP / S	TP / SNM19D205135C02		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW		DMCVSN30717418000	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		G8838	4H	Pol	Policy No. (Claimant):		D-19093298MFCV	
1				Exc	Excess:		S\$500.00	
tepairer:			rother Auto Eng 417883 Kaki Buki		shop (HQ) BLK 1 K	AKI BUKIT AVE 6,	#01-01 AUTO	BAY @ KAKI
andling In	nsurer:	China 638961		ce (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Te	el: 6389 6111 [Handled by Ta	n Kah Leong
laimant's !	Insurer:	MS Fin	t Capital Insura	nce Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 62222311			
Adjuster:		LKK A	to Consultants	Pte Ltd (HQ)	Tel: 6256-3561 [Final Rpt due	11/11/2019	1
SSOCIAT	TED MAIL REC	EIVED				View Al	Compo	se Case Mail
here are n	o mail for this o	ase.						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TASK	cs			View All Searce	n Tasks Cre	rate New Task	Complete

Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 October, 2019 6:17 PM

To:

Jasmine Low; assignments

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205135-GBB384H-TKL- Request for 3rd party survey

GBC9627T Claims against GBB384

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jasmine.

We refer to your email dated 31.10.2019.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants to survey your client's vehicle on a without prejudice basis.

Aside to LKK,

Please refer to the email below & proceed to survey the third party vehicle.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Jasmine Low [mailto:liusbrojasmine@yahoo.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 5:36 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Fw: OUR REF: SNM19D205135-GBB384H-TKL- Request for 3rd party survey GBC9627T Claims against

GBB384

Hi.

We would like to choose Marcus Chua,

Thank You.

Best Regards

Jasmine

---- Forwarded message -----

From: Tan Kah Leong <kahleong.tan@sg.cntaiping.com>
To: liusbrojasmine@yahoo.com liusbrojasmine@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, 31 October 2019, 5:27:17 PM GMT+8

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205135-GBB384H-TKL- Request for 3rd party survey GBC9627T Claims against

GBB384

Without Prejudice

Dear Jasmine,

We refer to your email below.

Please see attached and let us know if you agree with SJE.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W:www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 4:50 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow

<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; liusbrojasmine@yahoo.com

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D205135-GBB384H-TKL- Request for 3rd party survey GBC9627T Claims

against GBB384

Dear Kah Leong,
Please conduct PRS for GBC9627T.
Note : officer in charge – Kah Leong 63896193.
Regards,
Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
T: (65) 63896116 F: (65) 62247175
W:www.sg.cntaiping.com FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG
Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.
From: Jasmine Low [mailto:liusbrojasmine@yahoo.com] Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 12:56 PM To: Claims Dept of CTI Subject: Fw: Request for 3rd party survey GBC9627T Claims against GBB384H

The state of the s
From: Jasmine Low < liusbrojasmine@yahoo.com>
To: Susan Low < liusbro@ymail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 31 October 2019, 12:51:07 pm SGT
Subject: Fw: Request for 3rd party survey GBC9627T Claims against GBB384H
Forwarded message
From: Jasmine Low < liusbrojasmine@yahoo.com>
To:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>;irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com</claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>
<irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>;sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com></sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com></irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>
Sent: Thursday, 31 October 2019, 12:46:03 pm SGT
Subject: Request for 3rd party survey GBC9627T Claims against GBB384H
Accident on 29/10/2019 Along JALAN BUKIT MERAH OPPOSITE SPC PETROL STATION
Involving GBC9627T and GBB384H
We refer to the above accident and 3rd party claims.
We hereby write to request of 3rd party claims pre-repair inspection for our client's vehicle.
Please let us have your single joint expert motor surveyors list (SJE) to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to
our client's vehicle jointly with our client/our motor workshop at No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 as soon as possible.
Kindly arrange.
Thank you.

---- Forwarded message -----

Best Regard!	
Jasmine Low	
M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop	
No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01	
AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit	
Singapore 417883 2 : 6741 1730 □ : 6744 5746	
Date of Survey;-	
Name of Authorise Surveyor:-	-
Surveyor Email:	-0.7
Remark :-	
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

800	NE	мт с	 LANDERSON I
AU	JUC	21.5	MENT

Date Of Report

29/10/2019 21:08

Date Of Accident

29/10/2019 12:50

Exact Location Of Accident

ALONG JALAN BUKIT MERAH OPPOSITE SPC PETROL STATIO

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

GBC9627T

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD

Co Reg No

199001196N

Email Address

ISAACNGCL@GOLDBELLCORP.COM

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-64942897

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

FIAT

Model

DOBLO CARGO SX JTD 1.6MJ PANEL

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

COMMERCIAL

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY

Fleet Policy

YES

Policy Number

D-19093298MFCV

Cover Note Number

N.A

Driver

Name of Driver

WONG YIT YEE(HUANG YIYI)

NRIC No.

S8001281J

Date Of Birth

15/01/1980

Occupation

OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

17/10/2002

Driving Experience

17 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-90703198

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

YITYEE.WONG@SGP.FUJIXEROX.COM

Address

NA

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes.Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I was waiting a traffic light along Jalan Bukit Merah. Suddenly I felt some impact sound from my back, subsequently I came down and checked. There was a van collided onto my van rear side position. Damages of my van rear side position. I felt some pain from my back, will attend a doctor later.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

NA

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB384H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA / HIACE 2.5 M

Details Of Properties

N.A

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

MAS OMAR BIN YAYIT

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

94689425

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

WONG YIT YEE(HUANG YIYI) Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

GBC9627T

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims account
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful move presentation or withherding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an administer of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the incurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Incurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that causes of this report will be a like be made available upon aport at on by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the activiting of this report at the centre and to louise of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to soles, Lises, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set unit in this (fixed) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurers) who have insured vehicles) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers", the insurers' law yer allow them, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/outhority (such as the policie) for the pursuing).
 - (ii) processing, handling and/or dealing with my cuses including the settlement of the custs and any necessary investigations relating to the claim;
 - 111 investigating the accident and/or my disins-
 - (8) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me.
 - (b) administrance my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoces, reports or statement in ma, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delinery of the same as we'll as an one certain cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administrating, processing, standing and/or dealing with my claims. [collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all neutrer(s) who have insured exhibite(s) involved in this accident and the insurers (awayers flow) magicine permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (X) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the mourement and/or GIA to their third party service provides or agents lindualing their lawyers/law firms), which may be she'd curside of Sugarores for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile cours, history for the purpose of fraue correct assumers tigation and management in present and all future clums.
- (ir) the information so collected under (d) above may be this ed a discrete.
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that accut in evaluating, insertigating, controlling or meniging hand, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies is resonably required for the purposes stated, in
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations. Days or court orders.

VERIFY BY AJAX MARS (ARC) REPORTING OFFICER VOO CHEON YES

Porcyhalder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's fignishers If driver is not the policyholders Date & Time

29-10-2019

Reporting Centre Perunnel's Signal in Name:

SHOTN No.

admissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimissionimiss HINET D Along John Butit Meral A: GBC 96777 B:4813584H DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT HEFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT VERIFY BY ASAX MARS (ARC) SECUMENTION REPORTING OFFICER VOO CHEON YEE Of Separ is not the policy/origin) David Steel

Sketch Plan #3 Pg. 1

from my back, subsequently I came d	n Bukit Merah. Suddenly I felt some impact sound lown and checked. There was a van collided onto of my van rear side position. I felt some pain from
Taxi Voucher No.:	
DECLARATION We declare that the above particulars & information pro	ovided above are true in every aspect
VERIFIED BY AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER - JOHNNY VOO CHEON YEE	At
MARS Officer	
iob Complete Date/Time	Registered Owner or Driver's Signature Date/Time:
29 October 2019 at 4:07 PM	29 October 2019 at 4:07 PM

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years)

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 31 Oct 2019

Company

196N

GBC9627T

No

31 Oct 2019

FIAT

DOBLO CARGO SX JTD 1.6MJ PANEL

White

2014

198A30007072791

ZFA26300006142268

40

\$20,538.00

21 Mar 2014

21 Mar 2014

1

\$1,027.00

No

\$0.00

20 Mar 2024

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

10

\$56,302.00

\$24,700.00

\$24,700.00

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Google Home.

Hands-free help around the house.

fiat doblo

Price Range

Depreciation

2014

Vehicle Type

Home = Lised Cars = SG Motor Link Pte Ltd = Flat Doblo 1.6M

Fiat Doblo 1.6M

Overview

Financial

Accessories

Similar

Research

Photos

Map

YOUR TRUSTED ADVISOR

Price

\$28,800

Lifespan

02-Mar-2034

Depreciation

\$6,650 /yr View models with similar depre

Reg Date

03-Mar-2014

(4yrs 3mths 27days COE left)

Mileage

N.A.

Manufactured (1)

2013

Road Tax

N.A.

Transmission

Manual

Dereg Value

\$22,895 as of today (change)

OMV T

\$20,062

COE

\$52,890

ARF

\$1,004

Engine Cap

1,598 cc

No. of Owners



Curb Weight

1,460 kg

Type of Vehicle

Van

Features

100% Absolute Satisfaction Guaranteed! View specs of the Fiat Professional Doblo Cargo (2014)

Description

1 Owner! Spare Van Used For Brochures/Posters Delivery, Parked At Sheltered Car Park. 0 Accident Records. Excellent Condition, Wear/Tear Repaired, New Paint! Low Mileage! Warranty Covered! High Approval Loan With Low Interest. View To Believe. Call To Check For Availability Before Viewing.

Category

Premium Ad Car

Status

Available

Resources

tion Compare

Price Chart 28K 26K 24K 22K

Location Map

Nov-13 Jan-14 Mar-14 Reg Date Click on the point to view the vehicle

Shortlist

Compare

Report Error

More Actions

No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

ROB No: 53291793] . Tel: 6741-1730 / 731 . Fax: 6744-5746. Email: liusbro@ymail.com Estimate

Customer Page 01 - 02 Name: China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Date: 31-10-19 Address: Motor Claims Department Vehicle No: GBC9627T

-	Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909	Model/Make: Fiat Doblo Cargo SX JTD i.6MJ Panel
	of thighest tower singapore 0/9909	SX J1 D LOW) Patier
ltem No.	Descriptions Of Parts	Original Revised Quotation / Estimation Cost Of Repa
1	Rear Bumper Def	\$ 627.00
2	Bumper Clips i set 144	s 65.00 m
3	Bumper Reinforcement Des	5 475.30
4	Bumper Sponge NF	s 77.60 X
5	Bumper Towing Cover 70ca	\$ 95.00
6	Bumper Side Retainer 02 pcs (@ S\$35.60) O(SC/Le	S 71.20 17 C
7.	Bumper Reflector 02 pcs (@ Ss98.60) 0/5 C/19	S 197.20 IAC
8	Bumper Reverse Sensor 1 set Shortes	5 220,00 SN 2025.A
9	Tail Lamp 02 pcs (@ S\$388.70) 522	s 777.40 ×
10	End Panel Outer Ands	\$ 430.00
11	End Panel Inner	\$ 295,00
12.	End Panel Top Garnish De/cro	5 347.70
13	End Panel Top Garnish Clips 1set 11	s 58.00
1.4	Spare Tyre Carrier A 4	\$ 590.00
15	Floor Panel C	\$ 2,450.00
16	Floor Panel Outer Garnish 17	\$ 1,379.80 X
17	Rear Rh Tailgate Bodge	\$ 1,895.90
18	Tailgate Hinge oz pcs (@ 166.30) 17	s 332.60 V
19	Tailgate Lock Top 11	s 189.30 X
20	Tailgate Lock Upper 17	S 192.90 ×
21	Tailgate Weatherstrip 911	S 237.00 X
2.2	Tailgate Outer Garnish One	\$ 279.00
23	Tailgate Inner Handle 17	\$ 189.40 X
2.4	Tailgate Inner Trim Board CM	\$ 297.80
25	Tailgate Inner Trim Board Clips 1 set 17	S 127.20 X
26	Tailgate "Fiat Logo" Emblem	s 87.80
27	Tailgate "6 PAX" Sticker	S 12.00 SN 105-A
28	Tailgate Glass Sealant	s 80.00 SN 40 5-
29	Rear Lh Tailgate 8.450	\$ 2,156.30
30	Tailgate Hinge 02 pcs (@ 166.30) 1 7	s 332.60 X
31	Tailgate Handle Outer Garnish 11	s 369.80
32	Tailgate Inner Center Lock 41	s 189.30 V
33	Tailgate Weatherstrip 17	\$ 279.00 🛇

NOT Allow Tuting 6 dy.

C/F Balance -->

\$ 15,404.10

Invoice/Ref No: GBCm27T191029

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks

LIUS BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP

No. 1,Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Invoice/Ref No: GBC9627T191029

6-6			741-1730 / 731 . Fax: 6744-5746. Email: liusbro@ymail.com	Es	stimate	
Custome	er			Page 02 - 02	1	
Name:	China Tai	ping Insuran	ce (Singapore) Pte Ltd	Date:	31-10-1	
	Motor Cla	ims Departn	Vehicle No:	GBC9627T		
	3 Anson R	load #16-00		Model/Make:	Fiat Doblo Cargo	
	Springleat	Tower	Singapore 079909	SX JTD 1.6MJ	Panel	
_	1				1	

	Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909	SX JTD 1.6MJ Pan	el
ltem No.	Descriptions Of Parts	Original Quotation / Estimation	Revised Quotation / Cost Of Repai
	B/F Balance>	\$ 15,404.10	
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46	Rear Lh Tailgate Wiper Motor Tailgate Inner Handle Tailgate Outer Handle Tailgate Outer Handle Garnish Tailgate Inner Trim Board Tailgate Inner Trim Board Clips 1 set Tailgate "106" Emblem Tailgate "Multijet" Emblem Tailgate "70 KM/H" Sticker Tailgate Glass Sealant Tailgate Number Plate Outer Garnish Tailgate Number Plate Lamp 02 pcs (@51.50)	\$ 428.00 \$ 189.40 \$ 556.40 \$ 369.80 \$ 384.90 \$ 164.50 \$ 97.50 \$ 118.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 310.60 \$ 103.00 \$ 45.00	105
	Tailgate "Corporate" Advertisement Sticker To check all wiring & electrical component for proper function Remove and refix rear 2 tailgate components & wiper mechanism Remove and refix rear bumper reverse sensor Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affected Remove & reinstall Tailgate 2 Glass to facilitate repairs & perform water tes		2505. 20 20 50 50 600

Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle

\$ 23,203.20

100.00

Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle

To apply Rust Proofing, reseal tuff-coating treatment on accident area

SDLS:

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks

		TORSE BUILDING
= To zt:	WITH LICENSE	THE SULLING PROPERTY.
• Para	DICEL IN SUN	part(s) during resurvey sc! to continuation
e Hind	carry survey is a	on a "Without President President
 Seppir 	mentary nemp	A transit has no con-
12 200	ect to final appr	oval from Insurance Company

6781.05 6781.05 9387.05 7104.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SU	BFOLDER TRA	CKING						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	31 Oct 2019		31 Oct 2019 18:24 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$5,300.00 Edit Estimates	5\$5,300.00 View Rpt	Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case		
	Main)[:	teference	Claim D	etails	Documen	ts :	IIA work
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	ETAILS			[Created	d by insurer]		
Insured:	-, Co. Re	g. No.: -						
Main Claimant:	GOLDBEL	L LEASING PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. No	.: 199001196N				
Vehicle Re No.:	GBC962	77		100//00	[67 Mont	29/10/2019 12:00 - :59 [67 Months and 8 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]		
Claim Typ	e: TP / SN	M19D205135C	02	Policy/ Note N		DMCVSN30717418D00		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	GBB384H	GBB384H			No. ant): D-190932	D-19093298MFCV		
				Excess				
Repairer:	Liu's Brot	ther Auto Engin	eering Workshop	(HQ) BLK I KAKI BI	JKIT AVE 6, #01-0	21 AUTO BAY @ K/	AKI BUKIT, 417883 I	Caki Bukit
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte.	Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 63	89 6111 [Handl	ed by Tan Kah Le	ong - 63896193]	
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First	MS First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62222311						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Handled by MARCUS CHUA] [Final Rpt due 11/11/2019]						
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED				·V	iew Ali Compose	Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	sks=			View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
	ate Priority	Type Tas	k Group Subje	ct Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On	Done

Claim Documents

*GBC9627T (SNM19D205135C02) [GBB384H] TP
GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD
Oct 29 2019 12:00PM

[-] Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop

Dho	tos/Images		3 per p	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(4.90.)	Thumbnail	-
L	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
2	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	M
1	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load IPG	V
4	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	2
5	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	2
5	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	W
8	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	12
10	15/11/19 17:38	General View	6	Load JPG	12
11	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	8
13	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	N
14	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	R
15	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	82
16	15/11/19 17:38	General View	8	Load JPG	<u>~</u>
17	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	8
18	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
19	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	R
20		General View	0	Load JPG	52
21	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	12
22	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	12
000	Date that the contract of	General View	0	Load JPG	52
23	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	2
	15/11/19 17:38	The state of the s	0	Load 3PG	8
25	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø.
26	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	2
27	15/11/19 17:38	General View		Load JPG	82
28	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	8
29	15/11/19 17:38	General View	6	Load JPG	2
30	15/11/19 17:38	General View		10725 3333	_
31	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
32	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	
33	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
34	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	8
35	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	82
36	15/11/19 17:38	General View			₩.
37	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	2
38	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
39	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
40	15/11/19 17:38	General View		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	+
41	15/11/19 17:38	General View	8	Load JPG	2
42	15/11/19 17:38	General View	0	Load JPG	5

Pho	tos/Images		3 per i	page	V
Na	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
14	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	6	Load JPG	M
15	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
47	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
48	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
49	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	8
50	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
51	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
52	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
53	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	~
54	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
55	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
56	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
57	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
58	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	12
59	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	×
60	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
61	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
62	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	6	Load JPG	₽
63	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
64	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
65	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	R
66	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
67	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
68	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
69	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
70	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
71	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
72	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
73	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
74	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	¥
75	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₽
76	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₽
77	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	6	Load JPG	8
78	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
79	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
80	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
81	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
82	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
83	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
84	15/11/19 17:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Linked Accident Report Documents

			View	View in Brows	er v
Ass	ssessment Reports 1 per page		age v	V	
No	Finalized On	Ajax Mars Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/10/19 23:19	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per p	age v	2
No	Finalized On	Ajax Mars Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
2	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
3	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	N
4	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
5	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Ass	Assessment Reports 1 per page		sage 🗸	$\overline{\mathbf{Z}}$	
No	Finalized On	Ajax Mars Pte Ltd (Bukit Morah)		Thumbnail	Print
6	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
7	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
В	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	\overline{Z}
9	29/10/19 23:18	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	
10	29/10/19 23:18	Identification Card	0	Load JPG	Z.
11	29/10/19 23:18	Driving License	0	Load 3PG	
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	Ø
No	Finalized On	Ajax Mars Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/10/19 23:17	Sketch Plan	0	Load TIF	
2	29/10/19 23:17	Sketch Plan #2	0	Load 3PG	2
1	29/10/19 23:17	Sketch Plan #3	6	Load TIF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			0
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19019312/UYF3E2

Date:

22/11/2019

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance Handling Insurer:

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSN30717418000

Claimant Vehicle No:

GBC9627T

Insured Vehicle No:

GBB384H

Date of Loss:

29/10/2019

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

SNM19D205135C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBC9627T

Make & Model:

FIAT DOBLO, 1.6 D CARGO MJ (M) 21/03/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Engine No:

198A30007072791

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

Chassis No: Odometer:

ZFA26300006142268 85901 km

Engine Capacity:

1598 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/60 R16

No

195/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIM	S	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		19,063.20	7,331.05	11,732.15	61.54
Miscellaneous Item	S	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,140.00	2,050.00	2,090.00	50.48
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	23,203.20	9,381.05	13,822.15	59.57
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,300.00		
	(S\$)	23,203.20	5,300.00	17,903.20	77.16
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,624.22	371.00	1,253.22	77.16
	Nett Amount (S\$)	24,827.42	5,671.00	19,156.42	77.16

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

31/10/2019

Date Inspected:

01/11/2019 Inspected At:

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering

Workshop (HQ)

BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #01-01

AUTO BAY @ KAKI BUKIT

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: YVONNE WONG YIN CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:		(Last Synchronised: 22 Nov 2019)
Parts:	N/A	FIAT DOBLO 1.6 D CARGO MJ (M) (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	Carried the control of the control of	no print-code for GBC9627T)
Validity:	These estimate numbers with	tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values i	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

1					
15		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	627.00 F	*627.00 FL
1		SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	65.00 F	*65.00 FL
1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Distorted	475.30 F	*475.30 FL
1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Not fitted	77.60 F	*-FL
1		*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	Tom	95.00 F	*95.00 FL
1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	O/S Cracked	71.20 F	*35.60 FL
1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	O/S Cracked	197.20 F	*98.60 FL
1		SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	220.00 FS	*200.00 FS
2		*REAR TAIL LAMP	Serviceable	777.40 F	*-FL
1		*REAR END PANEL OUTER	Badly Dented	430.00 F	*430.00 FL
1		*REAR END PANEL INNER	Repair	295.00 F	*-FL
1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Deformed / Cracked	347,70 F	*347.70 FL
1		SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	Not Necessary	58.00 F	*-FL
1		*REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER	Not Necessary	590.00 F	*-FL
1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Repair	2,450.00 F	*-FL
1		REAR FLOOR PANEL OUTER GARNISH	Not Necessary	1,379.80 F	*-FL
1		*REAR RH TAILGATE	Badly Dented	1,895.90 F	*1,895.90 FL
2		*REAR RH TAILGATE HINGE	Not Necessary	332.60 F	*-FL
1		*REAR RH TAILGATE LOCK TOP	Not Necessary	189.30 F	*-FL
1		*REAR RH TAILGATE LOCK UPPER	Not Necessary	192.90 F	*-FL
1		*REAR RH TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Serviceable	237.00 F	*-FL
1		*REAR RH TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Cracked	279.00 F	*279.00 FL
1		REAR RH TAILGATE INNER HANDLE	Not Necessary	189.40 F	*-FL
1		*REAR RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Cracked	297.80 F	*297.80 FL
1		*SET REAR RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Not Necessary	127.20 F	*-FL
1		REAR RH TAILGATE FIAT LOGO EMBLEM	Necessary	87.80 F	*87.80 FL
1		*REAR RH TAILGATE 6 PAX STICKER	Necessary	12.00 FS	*10.00 FS
1		*REAR RH TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE	Badly Dented	2,156.30 F	*2,156.30 FL
2		*REAR LH TAILGATE HINGE	Not Necessary	332.60 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE HANDLE OUTER GARNISH	Not Necessary	369.80 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE INNER CENTER LOCK	Not Necessary	189.30 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	279.00 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR	Cracked	428.00 F	*428.00 FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE INNER HANDLE	Not Necessary	189.40 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE	Not Necessary	556.40 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE GARNISH	Not Necessary	369.80 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Not Necessary	384.90 F	*-FL
1		*SET REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Not Necessary	164.50 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH TAILGATE 106 EMBLEM	Necessary	97.50 F	*97.50 FL
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 'REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 1 'REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR 1 'SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR 2 'REAR TAIL LAMP 1 'REAR END PANEL OUTER 1 'REAR END PANEL INNER 1 'REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH 1 'SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS 1 'REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER 1 'REAR FLOOR PANEL 1 'REAR FLOOR PANEL 1 'REAR FLOOR PANEL 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE 2 'REAR RH TAILGATE 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE LOCK TOP 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE LOCK UPPER 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE LOCK UPPER 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE INNER HANDLE 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 1 'SET REAR RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 1 'SET REAR RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 1 'SET REAR RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE HINGE 1 'REAR RH TAILGATE HINGE 1 'REAR LH TAILGATE HINGE 1 'REAR LH TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP 2 'REAR LH TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP 1 'REAR LH TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR 1 'REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 1 'SET REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 1 'REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 1 'REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 1 'SET REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER O/S Cracked *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR O/S Cracked *SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR Shorted *REAR TAIL LAMP Serviceable *REAR END PANEL OUTER Badly Dented *REAR END PANEL INNER Repair *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed / Cracked *SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed / Cracked *REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER NOT NOT Necessary *REAR FLOOR PANEL REPAIR NOT Necessary *REAR HAILGATE BADLY DEFORMANISH NOT Necessary *REAR RH TAILGATE BADLY DEFORMANISH NOT Necessary *REAR RH TAILGATE LOCK TOP NOT Necessary *REAR RH TAILGATE LOCK UPPER NOT NECESSARY *REAR RH TAILGATE LOCK UPPER NOT NECESSARY *REAR RH TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH Cracked *REAR RH TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH Cracked *REAR RH TAILGATE INNER HANDLE NOT Necessary *REAR RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD Cracked *REAR RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT Necessary *REAR RH TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT NECESSARY *REAR RH TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT NECESSARY *REAR RH TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT NECESSARY *REAR RH TAILGATE HANDLE OUTER GARNISH NOT NECESSARY *REAR LH TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP NOT NOR Cracked *REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY *REAR LH TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP NOT NOR Cracked *REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY *REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY *REAR LH TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE NOT NECESSARY *REAR LH TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE NOT NECESSARY *REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY *REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY *REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY **REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY **TEAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY **TEAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSAR	TREAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
41	1		*REAR LH TAILGATE MULTIJET EMBLEM	Necessary	118.00 F	*118.00 FL
42	1		*REAR LH TAILGATE 70KM/H STICKER	Necessary	12.00 FS	*10.00 FS
43	1		*REAR LH TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
44	1		*REAR LH TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE OUTER GARNISH	Not Necessary	310.60 F	*-FL
45	2		*REAR LH TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE LAMP	Not Necessary	103.00 F	*-FL
46	1		*REAR LH TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE & BASE	Serviceable	45.00 FS	*-FS
47	1		*TAILGATE CORPORATE ADVERTISEMENT STICKER	Necessary	800.00 FS	*250.00 FS
F=Fn	inchise	part. S=S	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	19,063.20	8,084.50
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ms 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	753.45
				Total Parts (S\$)	19,063.20	7,331.05
			Report was unsubmitted during th	is print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items	5000		
1	TO CHECK ALL WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENT FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	80.00	20.00
2	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR 2 TAILGATE COMPONENTS & WIPER MECHANISM	New	180.00	100.00
3	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	New	100.00	50.00
4	LABOR FOR PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD, STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS ETCS	New	2,000.00	800.00
5	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING & INCLUDING TOUCH UP PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED	New	1,400.00	800.00
6	REMOVE & REINSTALL TAILGATE 2 GLASS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS & PERFORM WATER TEST	New	280.00	200.00
7	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING, RESEAL TUFF-COATING TREATMENT ON ACCIDENT AREA	New	100.00	80.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	4,140.00	2,050.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >